HARRY HUGHES, Governor

24.03.00.01 General Administration

General Fund Appropriation.....

24.03.00.02 Real and Personal

Assessment and Equalization

General Fund Appropriation.....

24.03.00.03 Corporate Assessment

General Fund Appropriation.....

24.03.00.04 Preparation of Property

Maps

General Fund Appropriation.....

24.03.00.05 Corporate Charter
Recordation

General Fund Appropriation.....

24.03.00.07 state Reimbursement

of

Property Tax Credit +to Baltimore

City and Counties of the State
General Fund Appropriation,

appropriation is an estimate

this

of

the costs for reimbursement of

property tax credits only, to the

Counties of Maryland, and
Baltimore City. . These funds
shall not be expended for any
other purposes, however,
unexpended funds may be
transferred to program
24.03.00.09 for property tax

relief for elderly or disabled

renters. . ... .. it

24.03.00.08 Administration of
Property Tax Credit Programs

General Fund Appropriation.....

24.03.00.09 Property Tax Relief
Elderly or Disabled Renters
General Fund Appropriation,

for

this

appropriation is an estimate of

the costs of property tax relief

for elderly or disabled renters.

These funds shall not be expended

for any other purpose, however,

unexpended funds may be
transferred to program
24.03.00.07, the State
Reimbursement of Property Tax

Credits. .. ..ot nennns

263

1,124,449

16,707,202
2676287558

16-610-756

830,683

1,020,748

512,944

39,600,000

804,529

1,400,000




