2	•	-
4	О	J

## HARRY HUGHES, Governor

·	
24.03.00.01 General Administration General Fund Appropriation	1,124,449
24.03.00.02 Real and Personal Assessment and Equalization	
General Fund Appropriation	16,707,202 16,620,558 16,610,756 16,612,756
24.03.00.03 Corporate Assessment General Fund Appropriation	830,683
24.03.00.04 Preparation of Property Maps	
General Fund Appropriation	1,020,748
24.03.00.05 Corporate Charter and Recordation	,
General Fund Appropriation	512,944
24.03.00.07 State Reimbursement of Property Tax Credit to Baltimore City and Counties of the State General Fund Appropriation, this appropriation is an estimate of the costs for reimbursement of property tax credits only, to the Counties of Maryland, and Baltimore City. These funds shall not be expended for any other purposes, however, unexpended funds may be transferred to program 24.03.00.09 for property tax relief for elderly or disabled	,
renters	39,600,000
24.03.00.08 Administration of the Property Tax Credit Programs General Fund Appropriation	804,529
24.03.00.09 Property Tax Relief for Elderly or Disabled Renters General Fund Appropriation, this appropriation is an estimate of the costs of property tax relief for elderly or disabled renters. These funds shall not be expended for any other purpose, however, unexpended funds may be transferred to program 24.03.00.07, the State Reimbursement of Property Tax Credits	1,400,000